

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4207/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2005 in UTPE No. 58/2001 of
The COMMISSION AT MONOPOLIES & RESTRICTIVE TRADE
PRACTICES)

G.D.A. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHLESH GOEL

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master